PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230488

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the 1ST AND 7TH INVENTORS DATA, WHICH ARE CORRECTED ON THE ATTACHED NEWLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENTS, previously recorded on Reel 056507 Frame 0320. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE 1ST AND 7TH INVENTORS NAMES WERE MISSPELLED	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DATA,WHICH ARE CORRECTED ON THE ATTACHED NEWLY EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENTS, previously recorded on Reel 056507 Frame 0320. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ORIGINAL EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT FOR THE 1ST AND 7TH

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI ISHII	03/01/2022
SHINGO MURAKAMI	08/31/2018
HIROYUKI TANAKA	08/31/2018
TAKAHIRO KAMATA	09/26/2014
TOSHIAKI TERAO	08/31/2018
MASAYA YUKINOBU	08/31/2018
YUJI WATANABE	02/25/2022
TSUTOMU TANIMITSU	08/10/2018
YOSHIYUKI KUNIFUSA	08/20/2018
HARUO N NISHIYAMA	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1058716
Name:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI
	·
Street Address:	10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 059433 FRAME: 0204

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@katten.com

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE **Address Line 2:** 15TH FLOOR, IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAM 26.079(100799-00240)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SATNARINE SEONARAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Satnarine Seonarain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

Total Attachments: 14

source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page1.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page2.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page3.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page4.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page5.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page6.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page7.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page8.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page9.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page10.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page11.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page12.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page13.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page13.tif source=KAM26079-OldCoverSheetsAssignments#page14.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6756832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI ISHII	08/31/2018
SHINGO MURAKAMI	08/31/2018
HIROYUKI TANAKA	08/31/2018
TAKAHIRO KAMATA	09/26/2014
TOSHIAKI TERAO	08/31/2018
MASAYA YUKINOBU	08/31/2018
YUJI WATANABE	08/10/2018
TSUTOMU TANIMITSU	08/10/2018
YOSHIYUKI KUNIFUSA	08/20/2018
HARUO NISHIYAMA	08/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1058716
Name:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI
	·
Street Address:	10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16085148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408800

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declarat		
is directed to	United States application or PCT international application number 16/085,148 filed on September 14, 2018	
The above-io	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consi- which are he	deration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of reby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in	
SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.		
a corporation of JAPAN and JAPAN		
having a place	having a place of business at:	
0, 1	5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1 HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN	
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Junji ISHII Date: March 1, 2022	
Signature	Junji Ishii	
Note: An app accompany th	lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	
As the below This declaration is directed to:		
I believe that	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.		
JAPAN and JAPAN a corporation of having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: MURAKAMI Shingo Date: August 3/, 20/8 Signature: Working Manager Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.		

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declarati is directed to:		
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby ackn 1001 by fine	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.		
a corporation of		
	TANAKA Hiroyuki Tanaka Tanaka Date: 1999 45 31 2018	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.		

Inventorship Statement	[Reference Mode]		Message Helory Datasetop	File Show Psmity Show Cazelle	Export Record Expo	Review Saire disager Short Invention Evolution Marge Bibliography Related Play List
Current Final Disposabifinal D		Store History	<u> </u>	osse odent al Properly Department	Completed [2016/03/23]	Correct Holiton Fr Day: Messo NATIO
Reference Number	14-00559 JP-0	Reference Num	ber of Patent Attorney's Office	SMK-2117	Status	Count
Name of the Invention	NICKEL POWDER, MANUF	ACTURING METHOD	OF NICKEL POWDER, AND INT	ERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE AN	D ELECTRONIC COM	PONENTS USING NICKEL POWDER
tiiiiii		oso Coroner () is touce	interceike) Pisterceike Sellegs Inventorship St	ody Austral Prosecution History atament	in Flourist Que Poreign.	yrideador: Amosty Paymod
To: Sumitome Metal Minin	-	anii natifu CAMA an failar	ur regarding the inventions, device	or and decime (horsingfor refer	ud to no finy options, etc	.") described in the attached specification.
			by law or by assignment to SMM	= '	ed to as inventions, etc	.) овзоняво и не визона зрешнавил.
Proposed Number	201409-0072		þ	reposed Date 2014/09/26		
Name of the invention	NICKEL POWDER, MA	ANUFACTURING ME	THOD OF NICKEL POWDER	, AND INTERNAL ELECTROD	E PASTE AND ELEC	TRONIC COMPONENTS USING NICKEL POWDER
Abstract	manufacturing method of nickel or a reducing sgent, alkali metal hydr	owder comprising a prystallizati rouide as a pin edjusting agen,	on process to ulcrain nickel drystallization devi and water, the reaction solution prepared by	ider by precipitating nitikel by a reduction read mixing a nickel salt solution including the water	ion in a reaction solution includ r-solutis nickel set and the me	atalisms, excellent sineming characteristics, and heat-shrinking characteristics. (Soliation) A ingress loads violes solicide nickel soit, metal call of metal that is nobler than nickel, hydropha as as each in metal that is nobler than nickel with a nickel ordinating agent solicition collecting the security considers to the excellent access feldings to a score of DS 3.0 bits an endeacted of the solicities.

001	Masaya YUKINOBU	5.0	Niihama Laboratories, other	2014/09/24
002	Toshiaki TERAQ	5.0	Sumiko Terhino-Research	2014/09/24
003	Shingo MURAKAMI	20.0	Powder Material	2014/09/24
04	Takabiro KAMATA	0.00	Retirad	2014/09/24
05	Hiroyuki TANAKA	25.0	Material Laboratories	2014/09/24
60	Junji ISHI)	35.0	Material Laboratories	2014/09/24
Inates and Cith	er Companys Inventors			
	166	None		\$6769679y
01	Yuji WATA	NABE	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
۵2	Tsuform T	anbattsu	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
03	Yoshiyuki l	UNFUSA	Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
04	Haruo NISI	HYAMA	Murata Manufactunog Co., Ltd.	
			signment", and "We who are fished in the resigned designs thereignafter referred to as	
	described in the attached specification.			
entions by low	or by assignment to SMM." is read as "A	li the rights to obtain patents	unity models, and design registrations for	
	rdions, ideas, and design creations have	has n transferred to SMM in	accordance SMM's providetors *	

In-house bryentors



COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT		
As the below This declarat is directed to	1 1 2		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.			
JAPAN and JAPAN a corporation of having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued			
or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
LEGAL NA Inventor: Signature:	ME OF INVENTOR TERAO Toshiaki Joshialai Jerao		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.			

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or PCT/JP2017/010134 United States application or PCT international application number filed on March 14th, 2017			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.			
a corporation of having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: YUKINOBU Masaya Signature: Masaya Untrol Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.			

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 16/085,148 filed on September 14, 2018 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 16/085,148 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
United States application or PCT international application number 16/085,148 filed on September 14, 2018 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.			
, , ,			
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in			
SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.			
a corporation of			
having a place of business at:			
5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN			
its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Yuji WATANABE Date : February 25 2022			
Signature: /Yuji Watanabe/			
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.			

84625460v1

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT			
As the below	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarat is directed to				
The above-ic	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.				
a corporation	JAPAN and JAPAN			
having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	TANIMITSU Tsutomu Date: 10 August, 2018			
Signature:	TANIMITSV Tsutomu			
	ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must s form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.			

84625460v1

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarat	11 '		
The above-ic	lentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.			
a corporation of			
having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor:	KUNIFUSAYoshiyuki Date: 20 August, 20/8		
Signature:			
	lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.		

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION

Title of Invention	NICKEL POWDER, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING NICKEL POWDER, INTERNAL ELECTRODE PASTE USING NICKEL POWDER, AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENT			
As the below	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarat is directed to	11			
The above-ic	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in SUMITOMO METAL MINING CO., LTD. and MURATA MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.				
a corporation of				
having a place of business at: 5-11-3, SHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 1058716, JAPAN and 10-1, HIGASHIKOTARI 1-CHOME, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO 6178555, JAPAN its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and any reissues, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
Inventor:	NISHIYAMA Haruo Date: 21 August, 2018			
Signature:	NZSHIYAMA Haruo ication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must			
accompany thi	s form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.			

84625460v1

RECORDED: 03/17/2022